3/12/24, 2:31 PM Public Ownership Report

CR00354-2023

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi
and sector indices.

Now Corporation
NOW

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date Dec 31, 2022

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 1,806,726,314
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding
Common Shares 1,806,726,314

Less :
A. Directors
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Mel V. Velarde 10 0 10 0
Francis Xavier L. Manglapus 1 0 1 0
Henry Andrews B Abes 1 0 1 0
Thomas G. Aquino 1 0 1 0

https://edge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge no=a6fe5c779be083329e4dc6f6c9b65995 1/3



3/12/24, 2:31 PM Public Ownership Report

Jose S. Alejandro, Jr. 10 0
Vicente Martin W. Araneta I 1 0
Gerard Bnn R. Bautista 1 0
Domingo B. Bonifacio 1 0
William T. Torres 1 0
Colin R. Christie 1 100,000
Angeline L. Macasaet 1 0
29 100,000

B. Officers

Name Direct | Indirect
Mel V. Velarde (same as above) 0 0
Francis Xavier L. Manglapus (same as 0 0
above)
Henry Andrews B. Abes (same a above)
Angeline L. Macasaet (same as above) 0
Vicente Martin W. Araneta (same as above) 0 0
Il
Jozolly O. Ramos
Arturo B. Sabino
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct Indirect

Top Mega Enterprises Limited 238,706,855 17,807,000
Gamboa Holdings, Inc. 29,991,254 187,884,323
Emerald Investments, Inc. 95,739,360 154,905,000

Food Camp Industries and
Marketing, Inc.

Joyce Link Holdings Limited 75,408,552 10,800,000
Velarde, Inc. 290,019,514 200,000,000
751,225,734 621,397,596

21,360,199 50,001,273

D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
- 0
0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
- 0
0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

https://edge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge no=a6fe5c779be083329e4dc6f6c9b65995

10

1
1
1
1

100,001

1

100,029

Total direct & indirect
shares

Total direct & indirect

shares

Shares

o

o O o o

Shares

256,513,855
217,875,577
250,644,360

71,361,472

86,208,552
490,019,514
1,372,623,330

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding

% to Total Outstanding

O O O O O o o o

o

o O o o

14.2
12.06
13.87

3.95

4.77
2712
75.97

2/3



3/12/24, 2:31 PM Public Ownership Report

- 0 0 0 0
0 0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0 0 0 0
0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Number of Listed 1,517,278,350

Common Shares

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares 1,372,723,359

Total Number of Shares

Owned 434,002,955
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 24.02

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name Angeline Macasaet
Designation Corporate Secretary

https://edge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge no=a6fe5c779be083329e4dc6f6c9b65995 3/3



