The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

Now Corporation NOW

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

F	Report Type					
	Monthly					
1	Quarterly					
1	Others					
Ĺ.		 	 	 	 	

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	1,806,726,314
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	1,806,726,314

Less:

A. Directors

Report Date

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Mel V. Velarde	10	0	10	0
Francis Xavier L. Manglapus	1	0	1	0
Henry Andrews B Abes	1	0	1	0
Thomas G. Aquino	1	0	1	0

Dec 31, 2022

Jose S. Alejandro, Jr.	10	0	10	0
Vicente Martin W. Araneta III	1	0	1	0
Gerard Bnn R. Bautista	1	0	1	0
Domingo B. Bonifacio	1	0	1	0
William T. Torres	1	0	1	0
Colin R. Christie	1	100,000	100,001	0
Angeline L. Macasaet	1	0	1	0
	29	100,000	100,029	0

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Mel V. Velarde (same as above)	0	0	0	0
Francis Xavier L. Manglapus (same as above)	0	0	0	0
Henry Andrews B. Abes (same a above)	0	0	0	0
Angeline L. Macasaet (same as above)	0	0	0	0
Vicente Martin W. Araneta (same as above)	0	0	0	0
Jozolly O. Ramos	0	0	0	0
Arturo B. Sabino	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Top Mega Enterprises Limited	238,706,855	17,807,000	256,513,855	14.2
Gamboa Holdings, Inc.	29,991,254	187,884,323	217,875,577	12.06
Emerald Investments, Inc.	95,739,360	154,905,000	250,644,360	13.87
Food Camp Industries and Marketing, Inc.	21,360,199	50,001,273	71,361,472	3.95
Joyce Link Holdings Limited	75,408,552	10,800,000	86,208,552	4.77
Velarde, Inc.	290,019,514	200,000,000	490,019,514	27.12
	751,225,734	621,397,596	1,372,623,330	75.97

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
------	--------	----------	--------------------------------	-------------------------------	--

-	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	1,517,278,350
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	1,372,723,359
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	434,002,955
Public Ownership Percentage	24.02

Other	Relevant	Information
-------	----------	-------------

-

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Angeline Macasaet
Designation	Corporate Secretary